

U2019-030 Regional Lift Station Irvine Acres

Bid Tabulations

September 9, 2019

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Bid Qty	UoM	Engineer Est.		Nowak Construction Co.		Middlecreek Corp.		Walters-Morgan Const.	
				Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
PART C-LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 36,755.00	\$ 36,755.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Force Mai	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Gravity M	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 206,000.00
6	6" Base Rock	455	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,095.00
7	6" Reinf. Conc. Pavement	399	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 33,516.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 17,157.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,925.00
8	18" Sewer Pipe (SDR 26 PVC)	14	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 6,118.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
9	8" Force Main (C-900 PVC)(Open Trench)	745	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 30,545.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 26,820.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,860.00
10	8" Force Main (Restrained Joint PVC)(Directic	335	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 56,950.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 30,820.00
11	Tracer Wire	1,080	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,080.00
12	Combination Air Relief/Vacuum Valve w/ Val'	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
13	Miscellaneous Fittings	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 8,943.00	\$ 8,943.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
14	12' Dia. Concrete Wet Well	27	VF	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
15	9' x 8' Concrete Valve Vault	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
16	Pump Station Package*	1	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 327,940.00	\$ 327,940.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 209,500.00	\$ 209,500.00
17	Backup Generator	1	EA	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
18	Three-phase Electrical Service (Set)	1	LS	\$ 38,535.00	\$ 38,535.00	\$ 38,535.00	\$ 38,535.00	\$ 38,535.00	\$ 38,535.00	\$ 38,535.00	\$ 38,535.00
19	Sign	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	4" Thick Gravel Surfacing	137	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,918.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 959.00
21	Yard Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
22	Quality Control/Quality Assurance	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
23	Flowable Fill (PCC)(Set)	1	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
24	Temporary Seeding	1	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	Permanent Seeding	1	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	Silt Barrier	1,200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00
Subtotal Part C				\$ 771,100.00		\$ 846,454.00		\$ 872,233.00		\$ 855,204.00	
ALTERNATE C1											
A1	8" Force Main (Restrained Joint PVC)(Directic	745	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 61,090.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 35,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,050.00
A2	8" Force Main (C-900 PVC)(Open Trench)	(745)	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ (17,880.00)	\$ 41.00	\$ (30,545.00)	\$ 36.00	\$ (26,820.00)	\$ 26.00	\$ (19,370.00)
A3	Combination Air Relief/Vacuum Valve w/ Val'	(2)	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ (9,000.00)	\$ 8,475.00	\$ (16,950.00)	\$ 5,700.00	\$ (11,400.00)	\$ 9,860.00	\$ (19,720.00)
Subtotal Alt. C1				\$ 122,120.00		\$ 13,595.00		\$ (2,460.00)		\$ 27,960.00	
Total Parts C & Alt C				\$ 893,220.00		\$ 860,049.00		\$ 869,773.00		\$ 883,164.00	